92-81-9 Can

06/24/1999

01 FC:581

FORM **PTO-1595** 

06-25-1999



101078160

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ((Rev. 6-93)

COVER SHEET

**ONLY** 

JU = 1 8

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Nikon Precision Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)? No Name: Nikon Corporation Address: 2-3 Marunouchi, 3-chome 3. Nature of conveyance: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan \_x\_ Assignment \_\_ Merge \_\_\_ Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: \_July 12, 1996\_\_ Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/325,740 filed October 19, 1994 Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_\_Yes \_\_X\_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications involved: \_\_1\_ correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_ 40\_\_\_ Name: Debra A. Chun \_ Enclosed Internal Address: \_X\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit NIKON RESEARCH CORPORATION account OF AMERICA 8. Deposit account number: <u>14-1075</u> 1399 Shoreway Road Belmont, CA 94002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE HTHAI1 00000240 141075 08325740 40.00 CH 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 15 1999 Date Debra A. Chun Name of Person Signing (Reg. 38,700) Mail Document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010042 FRAME: 0101

## Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nikon Precision Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 1399 Shoreway Road, Belmont, California 94002-4107, United States of America, hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Nikon Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 2-3 Marunouchi, 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/325,740 filed October 19, 1994, inventors W. Thomas Novak, Zahirudeen Premji, Uday G. Nayak and Akimitsu Ebihara entitled PRECISION MOTION STAGE WITH SINGLE GUIDE BEAM AND FOLLOWER STAGE

and in all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications. This assignment is effective as of March 19, 1995.

Executed this 12th day of July , 1996.

By:
Name:
Title:

Senior Vice President and CTO

For:
Nikon Precision Inc.

RECORDED: 06/18/1999

PATENT REEL: 010042 FRAME: 0102